ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
5/20/2024 APPROX LOC: 1605 TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD
5/20/2024 1800 WINNETKA CIR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2024 3286 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2024 3110 BROCKWAY ST PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2024 4000 E FRONTAGE RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2024 0 BLK ARBOR DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2024 3900 MEADOW DR IMPROPER SECURITY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2024 4718 ARBOR DR AMBULANCE CALL NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/20/2024 4400 BLK SHADY CT PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2024 2633 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2024 1900 GOLF RD PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2024 3321 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2024 GOLF RD / RING RD SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2024 APPROX LOC:3106 EAST WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

FRONTAGE RD
5/20/2024 3106 EAST FRONTAGE RD PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2024 1373 ROHLWING RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2024 2801 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL
5/20/2024 RMP24-001040 4720 ARBOR DR STOLEN AUTO REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/20/2024 2506 SOUTH ST AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2024 3350 KIRCHOFF RD HAZARD
5/20/2024 3007 STARLING LN AMBULANCE CALL
5/20/2024 128 HONEYSUCKLE CT AMBULANCE CALL
5/20/2024 APPROX LOC:1401 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

ROHLWING RD
5/20/2024 RMP24-001041 4403 WEBER DR DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST

5/22/2024 10:42:45 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/20/2024

5/20/2024

5/20/2024
5/20/2024
5/20/2024

5/20/2024

5/20/2024
5/20/2024
5/20/2024

5/20/2024
5/20/2024
5/20/2024
5/20/2024
5/20/2024
5/20/2024
5/20/2024

5/20/2024
5/20/2024
5/20/2024
5/20/2024
5/20/2024
5/20/2024
5/20/2024

RMP24-001042
RMP24-001043

RMP24-001044

RMP24-001045

W ALGONQUIN RD /
WEBER DR

APPROX LOC:3805
RYWICK CT

3400 WELLINGTON CT
5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

3501 ALGONQUIN RD

2211 ALGONQUIN RD
4551 FAIRFAX AVE
1460 GOLF RD

4720 WOODCLIFF LN
1460 GOLF RD

5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3007 KIRCHOFF RD
3007 KIRCHOFF RD
3703 OWL DR

APPROX LOC:1500 GOLF
RD

3118 KIRCHOFF RD
4724 ARBOR DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3701 ALGONQUIN RD
3701 ALGONQUIN RD
2901 CENTRAL RD
3201 CAMPBELL ST

WIRELESS 911 INFO

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

ELEVATOR CALL

ACCIDENT
STATION REPORT

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

AMBULANCE CALL

THEFT

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PARKING COMPLAINT
STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

5/22/2024 10:42:45 AM



Incident Date Report Number

5/20/2024

5/20/2024
5/20/2024
5/20/2024
5/20/2024
5/20/2024

5/20/2024

5/20/2024
5/20/2024

5/20/2024

5/20/2024
5/20/2024

5/20/2024
5/20/2024
5/20/2024

5/20/2024
5/20/2024
5/20/2024

5/20/2024

5/20/2024
5/20/2024

RMP24-001046

RMP24-001047

RMP24-001048

RMP24-001049

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2850 GOLF RD

800 W CENTRAL RD
2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY
4720 ARBOR DR

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE

APPROX LOC:3355
KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: WB RT62
WO ASTOR

1460 GOLF RD
APPROX LOC: 2010 W
ALGONQUIN RD

CENTRAL RD / EAST
FRONTAGE RD

4736 ARBOR DR
5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR

5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3408 PEACOCK LN
APPROX LOC: EB
ALGONQUIN WO ARBOR
2241 ALGONQUIN RD
1735 ALGONQUIN RD
APPROX LOC: 4986
KIMBALL HILL DR

APPROX LOC: 2968
ALGONQUIN RD

CVS PLOT

APPROX LOC: S NEW
WILKE RD

Incident

AMBULANCE CALL
INVESTIGATION

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP

THEFT
TRAFFIC STOP

ACCIDENT

PUBLIC SERVICE
INFO

INFO
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
TRAFFIC STOP

PUBLIC SERVICE
STATION REPORT
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

5/22/2024 10:42:45 AM



Incident Date

5/20/2024

5/20/2024
5/20/2024
5/20/2024
5/20/2024
5/20/2024

5/20/2024

5/20/2024

5/20/2024
5/20/2024
5/20/2024
5/20/2024

5/20/2024
5/20/2024
5/20/2024

5/20/2024

Report Number

RMP24-001050
RMP24-001050

RMP24-001051

RMP24-001052

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC: 1736 W
ALGONQUIN RD
GOLF PL/LOIS DR

ALGONQUIN RD / RT53
2850 NORTHAMPTON DR
2850 NORTHAMPTON DR

APPROX LOC: 6253
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 4756
MAGNOLIA DR

2104 CRANE CT
4716 ARBOR DR
4721 EUCLID AVE

APPROX LOC:4616
LINCOLN AVE

2226 ALGONQUIN RD
2226 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:2515
HIGHLAND DR

4736 ARBOR DR

Incident

TRAFFIC STOP

SUBJECT STOP
MOTORIST ASSIST
DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
PUBLIC SERVICE
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
WIRELESS 911 INFO

PUBLIC SERVICE
PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 INFO

LOUD MUSIC

Disposition

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/22/2024 10:42:45 AM



