



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/20/2024		APPROX LOC: 1605 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/20/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2024		3286 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2024		3110 BROCKWAY ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2024		4000 E FRONTAGE RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2024		0 BLK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2024		3900 MEADOW DR	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2024		4718 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/20/2024		4400 BLK SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2024		2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2024		1900 GOLF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2024		GOLF RD / RING RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2024		APPROX LOC:3106 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/20/2024		3106 EAST FRONTAGE RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2024		1373 ROHLWING RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/20/2024	RMP24-001040	4720 ARBOR DR	STOLEN AUTO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/20/2024		2506 SOUTH ST	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2024		3350 KIRCHOFF RD	HAZARD	
5/20/2024		3007 STARLING LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/20/2024		128 HONEYSUCKLE CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/20/2024		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/20/2024	RMP24-001041	4403 WEBER DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/20/2024		W ALGONQUIN RD / WEBER DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/20/2024		APPROX LOC:3805 RYWICK CT	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/20/2024		3400 WELLINGTON CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/20/2024		5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/20/2024		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2024		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	ELEVATOR CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
5/20/2024	RMP24-001042	2211 ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/20/2024	RMP24-001043	4551 FAIRFAX AVE	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/20/2024		1460 GOLF RD	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/20/2024		4720 WOODCLIFF LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/20/2024	RMP24-001044	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/20/2024		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/20/2024		3007 KIRCHOFF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2024		3007 KIRCHOFF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/20/2024		3703 OWL DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/20/2024		APPROX LOC:1500 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/20/2024		3118 KIRCHOFF RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/20/2024		4724 ARBOR DR	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2024		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2024		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/20/2024	RMP24-001045	2901 CENTRAL RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/20/2024		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/20/2024		2850 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/20/2024	RMP24-001046	800 W CENTRAL RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/20/2024		2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/20/2024		4720 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/20/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2024		APPROX LOC:3355 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/20/2024		APPROX LOC: WB RT62 WO ASTOR	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/20/2024	RMP24-001047	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/20/2024		APPROX LOC: 2010 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/20/2024	RMP24-001048	CENTRAL RD / EAST FRONTAGE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/20/2024		4736 ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2024		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	INFO	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
5/20/2024		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	INFO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2024		3408 PEACOCK LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/20/2024		APPROX LOC: EB ALGONQUIN WO ARBOR	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/20/2024		2241 ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2024	RMP24-001049	1735 ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/20/2024		APPROX LOC: 4986 KIMBALL HILL DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/20/2024		APPROX LOC: 2968 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/20/2024		CVS PLOT	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/20/2024		APPROX LOC: S NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/20/2024		APPROX LOC: 1736 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/20/2024		GOLF PL / LOIS DR	SUBJECT STOP	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/20/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2024	RMP24-001050	2850 NORTHAMPTON DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/20/2024	RMP24-001050	2850 NORTHAMPTON DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/20/2024		APPROX LOC: 6253 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/20/2024		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/20/2024	RMP24-001051	APPROX LOC: 4756 MAGNOLIA DR	TRAFFIC STOP	REPORT WITH ARREST
5/20/2024		2104 CRANE CT	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2024		4716 ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2024	RMP24-001052	4721 EUCLID AVE	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/20/2024		APPROX LOC:4616 LINCOLN AVE	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/20/2024		2226 ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/20/2024		2226 ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/20/2024		APPROX LOC:2515 HIGHLAND DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/20/2024		4736 ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT